

**Miranda House
University of Delhi
Delhi 110007**

28.11.2022

CORRIGENDUM

This is with reference to the Updated List uploaded on college website www.mirandahouse.ac.in and non-teaching portal <https://www.mirandahouse.ac.in/ntsrecruitment.php> of Eligible Candidates for the Post of Laboratory Assistant , all are requested to read the Roll No. 1987 mentioned on S.No. 77 should be read as **1387(instead of 1987)**.



Principal